indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial condition of
Belden CDT that would have been reported had the merger been completed as of
the dates presented, and should not be taken as representative of the future
consolidated results of operations or financial condition of Belden CDT.

   3

   BELDEN CDT INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

   COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   BELDEN   CDT   CDT
   AMOUNTS   AMOUNTS   DISCONTINUED
   AS OF   AS OF   OPERATIONS
   JUNE 30,   APRIL 30,   PRO FORMA (1)   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   2004   2004   ADJUSTMENT   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTES   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------   ------------   -----------   -----   -----------

ASSETS
Current assets:

Edgar Filing: BELDEN CDT INC. - Form 8-K/A

3

  Cash and cash equivalent   $   168,902   $   48,928   $   (2,025)   $   --   $   215,805
  Receivables, net   97,330   89,568   (14,791)   --   172,107
  Inventories   91,737   118,985   (10,637)   (567)   (A)   199,518
  Income taxes receivable   2,773   4,023   --   --   6,796
  Deferred income taxes   11,015   13,416   445   --   24,876
  Other current assets   5,523   10,773   (598)   --   15,698
  Current assets of discontinued
   operations   20,476   5,392   27,606   (3,791)   (A)   49,683
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current assets   397,756   291,085   --   (4,358)   684,483
Property, plant and equipment, net   172,381   200,407   (27,801)   (482)   (B)   344,505

Goodwill and other intangibles, net   79,099   14,539   --   210,893   (C)   304,531
Other long-lived assets   10,705   10,195   (885)   (1,857)   (D)   18,158
Long-lived assets of discontinued
   operations   21,147   --   28,686   (13,714)   (B)   36,119
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   $   681,088   $   516,226   $   --   $   190,482   $ 1,387,796
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $   90,133   $   76,318   $   (12,026)   25,260   (E)   $   179,685
  Current maturities of long-term debt   64,998   3,404   --   --   68,402
  Current liabilities of
   discontinued operations   20,859   --   12,026   3,093   (E)   35,978
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities   175,990   79,722   --   28,353   284,065

Long-term debt   136,000   111,173   (1,152)   --   246,021
Postretirement benefits other than
  pensions   9,580   11,456   --   7,527   (F)   28,563
Deferred income taxes   45,606   1,381   (1,363)   12,211   (G)   57,835
Other long-term liabilities   29,641   11,044   (1,033)   5,896   (H)   45,548
Long-term liabilities of discontinued
  operations   5,368   --   3,548   (7,715)   (G/H/I)   1,201
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total liabilities   402,185   214,776   --   46,272   663,233
Minority interest in   --   8,185   --   --   8,185
  subsidiaries
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock   --   --   --   --   --
  Common stock   262   488   --   (277)   (J)   473
  Additional paid-in capital   39,845   206,129   --   291,632   (K)   537,606
  Retained earnings   238,486   141,412   --   (141,412)   (L)   238,486
  Accumulated other comprehensive
   income/(loss)   7,807   11,506   --   (11,506)   (L)   7,807
  Unearned deferred  compensation   (2,721)   (997)   --   997   (L)   (2,721)
  Treasury stock   (4,776)   (65,273)   --   4,776   (M)   (65,273)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity   278,903   293,265   --   144,210   716,378
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   $   681,088   $   516,226   $   --   $   190,482   $ 1,387,796
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   These unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements
reflect an allocation of the merger consideration on February 4, 2004, the date
Belden and CDT signed their merger agreement. The allocation is subject to
change based on finalization of the fair values of the tangible and intangible
assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The analysis below reflects the
one-for-two reverse stock split that occurred immediately prior to the

Edgar Filing: BELDEN CDT INC. - Form 8-K/A

[…]

(M)   Reflects the elimination of Belden's treasury stock as a result of its
   cancellation in the merger agreement.

   7

   BELDEN CDT INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

   COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
   CDT
   JUNE 30,   APRIL 30,   DISCONTINUED
   2004   2004   OPERATIONS   PRO
   BELDEN   CDT   PRO FORMA (1)   PRO FORMA   FORMA
   AMOUNTS   AMOUNTS   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS  NOTE   COMBINED
   ----------   ----------   -------------  -----------  ----   ---------

Revenues   $ 354,410   $ 270,120   $ (33,501)   $   --   $ 591,029

Edgar Filing: BELDEN CDT INC. - Form 8-K/A

8

Cost of Sales   288,933   212,830   (31,372)   3,587   (A)   473,978
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Gross Profit   65,477   57,290   (2,129)   (3,587)   117,051
Selling, general and administrative expenses   49,458   51,230   (2,811)   (1,082)   (B)   96,795
Other operating expenses/(earnings)   --   (136)   --   --   (136)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Operating  earnings/(loss)   16,019   6,196   (2,505)   20,392
   682
Nonoperating expenses/(earnings)   (1,732)   61   --   (1,833)
   (162)
Interest expense   6,333   2,646   (32)   (396)   (C)   8,551
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Income/(loss) from continuing operations
   before taxes and minority interest   11,418   3,489   876   (2,109)   13,674
Income tax expense/(benefit)   3,140   2,784   536   (780)   (D)   5,680
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Income/(loss) from continuing operations
   before minority interest   8,278   705   340   (1,329)   7,994
Minority interest, net   --   (518)   --   --   (518)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Income/(loss) from continuing  operations   $   8,278   $   187   $   340   $  (1,329)   $   7,476
   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========
Basic average shares outstanding   25,504   21,008   46,512
Basic earnings per share from continuing
  operations   $   0.32   $   0.01   $   0.16
Diluted average shares outstanding   25,827   21,096   46,923
Diluted earnings per share from continuing
  Operations,   $   0.32   $   0.01   $   0.16

   The following is a summary of the weighted average basic and diluted
shares used to calculate earnings per share. The CDT shares are adjusted to
give effect to the one-for-two reverse stock split.

   COMMON
   BASIC   EQUIVALENT   DILUTED
   ------   ----------   -------

   Belden ...   25,504   323   25,827
   CDT .....   21,008   88   21,096
   ------   ------   ------
   46,512   411   46,923

   CDT common equivalent shares do not include the "if converted" effect
for CDT's convertible debt because it would be antidilutive.

(1)   Reflects the CDT operations that the Company has determined it will
   close or sell and will report as discontinued operations.

Notes

(A)   Reflects the lower depreciation expense of $(97) on the property and
   equipment writedown from book value to preliminary fair value and the
   estimated revaluation of CDT's inventory from book value to
   preliminary fair value of $3,684.

(B)   Reflects the additional amortization expense on the intangibles

[…]

(C)   Reflects the elimination of CDT's deferred financing fee amortization.

(D)   Reflects the blended effective tax rate of 37% on the pro forma
   adjustments.

   8

   BELDEN CDT INC. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

   COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   CDT
   DECEMBER 31,   JANUARY 31,   DISCONTINUED
   2003   2004   OPERATIONS   PRO
   BELDEN   CDT   PRO FORMA (1)   PRO FORMA   FORMA
   AMOUNTS   AMOUNTS   RECLASSIFICATION   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTES   COMBINED
   -----------   -----------  ----------------  -----------   -----   -----------

Revenues   $   624,106   $   503,445   $   (59,145)   $   --   $ 1,068,406
Cost of Sales   503,486   391,517   (55,358)   3,489   (A)   843,134
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

  Gross Profit   120,620   111,928   (3,787)   (3,489)   225,272
Selling, general and administrative
  expenses   94,717   97,931   (6,458)   329   (B)   186,519
Other operating expenses/(earnings)   352   3,797   --   --   4,149
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Operating earnings/(loss)   25,551   10,200   2,671   (3,818)   34,604
Nonoperating expenses/(earnings)   --   (391)   (550)   --   (941)
CDTInterest expense   12,571   4,942   (195)   (463)   (C)   16,855
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Income/(loss) from continuing
   operations before taxes and
   minority interest   12,980   5,649   3,416   (3,355)   18,690
Income tax expense/(benefit)   3,851   3,770   1,115   (1,241)   (D)   7,495
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Income/(loss) from continuing
   operations before minority
   interest   9,129   1,879   2,301   (2,114)   11,195
Minority interest, net   --   (2,164)   --   --   (2,164)

Edgar Filing: BELDEN CDT INC. - Form 8-K/A

10

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Income/(loss) from continuing
   operations   $   9,129   $   (285)   $   2,301   $   (2,114)   $   9,031
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========
Basic average shares outstanding   25,158   21,527   46,685
Basic earnings/(loss) per share from
  continuing operations   $   0.36   $   (0.01)   $   0.19
Diluted average shares outstanding   25,387   21,527   46,986
Diluted earnings/ (loss) per share
  from continuing operations   $   0.36   $   (0.01)   $   0.19

   The following is a summary of the weighted average basic and diluted
shares used to calculate earnings per share. The CDT shares are adjusted to
give effect to the one-for-two reverse stock split.

   COMMON
   BASIC  EQUIVALENT   DILUTED
   ------  ----------   -------

   Belden.....   25,158   229   25,387
   CDT.....   21,527   72   21,599
   ------   ----   ------
   46,685   301   46,986

   CDT common equivalent shares do not include the "if converted" effect
for CDT's convertible debt because it would be antidilutive.

(1)   Reflects the CDT operations that the Company has determined it will
   close or sell and will report as discontinued operations.

Notes

(A)   Reflects the lower depreciation expense of ($195) on the property and
   equipment writedown from book value to preliminary fair value and the
   estimated revaluation of CDT's inventory from book value to
   preliminary fair value of $3,684.

(B)   Reflects the additional amortization expense on the intangibles